

City of Waukesha

City Hall, 201 Delafield Street Waukesha, WI 53188

Legislation Details

File #: ID#20-0344 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Bid/RFP Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/26/2020 In control: Board of Public Works

On agenda: 3/17/2020 Final action:

Title: Bids Received: Friday February 28, 2020, at 11:00 a.m.

Fire Sprinkler Upgrades to Fire Station No. 4 (1700 Northview Rd)

The Board of Public Works recommends that the only bid from Blair Fire Protection in the amount of

\$65,000.00 be awarded.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. _Bid Tab_Fire Sprinkler Upgrades to Fire Station No 4

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------|
| 3/17/2020 | 1 | City Council | approved | Pass |
| 3/5/2020 | 1 | Board of Public Works | recommended for approval | Pass |